AMENDMENT NO: 4
CONTRACT NO: 37275
FOR

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL, TECHNICAL, OR EXPERT SERVICES

SHORT TITLE OF WORK PROJECT: SUMMER YOUTH EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 180874
Contract No: 37275 was made and entered into on April 24, 2007, by and between Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization, hereafter “Contractor” and the City of Portland, a Municipal Corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereafter “City”.
1.
Amendment #1 extended the contract date through December 31, 2007.

2.
Amendment #2 extended the contract date through March 31, 2008 to resolve budgetary issues.

3.
Amendment #3:
(
Extended the contract date through December 31, 2008.





(
Changed the schedule, scope of work and additional deliverables.





(
Added additional compensation not to exceed $185,000 for Contract No. 37275 extension through Ordinance #181765.

4.
Amendment #4 hereby revises the schedule dates in Amendment #3 as follows:

a)
The work experience program operation dates are from June 23, 2008 through August 22, 2008.

· The management system to train, employ, and pay participants are from June 23, 2008 through August 22, 2008.

· The stipend training period dates are June 23, 2008 through July 3, 2008.

· The participants’ employment dates are July 7, 2008 through August 22, 2008.

· The participants’ employment hours from July 7, 2008 through August 22, 2008 are between 20 and 25 hours per week at $7.95 per hour, which is the prevailing minimum wage.

· The training dates for the construction trade apprenticeship program are June 23, 2008 through July 3, 2008.

b)
The program evaluations and final written project report submission date is no sooner than August 22, 2008, but no later than September 5, 2008.

5.
Additional compensation of $28,000 is necessary to cover the annual increase in the State of Oregon minimum wage including increasing costs in administrative operations for a total budget not to exceed $213,000. The City will pay the Contractor the balance of the Contract of $148,000.00 upon receipt of invoices for payment between July 7, 2008 and September 5, 2008, with the final payment due upon the submission and receipt of program evaluations and the final report on September 5, 2008 for satisfactorily coordinating the SYEP.
All other terms and condition of Contract 37275 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

	
	
	Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization

	
	
	By:
	

	
	
	
	



Date

	
	
	Sokhom Tauch, Executive Director

	
	
	(Name and Title)

	
	
	Address:
	10301 NE Glisan, Portland OR 97220

	
	
	Telephone:
	503-234-1541

	

	Approved as to Form:
	
	City of Portland

	
	
	By:
	

	City Attorney



Date
	
	Auditor



Date

	
	
	By:
	

	
	
	Mayor/Elected Official

Date


Page 1 of 2

